federal authorities establish varying requirements to obtain specific authorizations, including in many instances,
varying requirements for the same site. Given these conditions, Telesites may be unable to execute its expansion plans
within expected timeframes, or may be unable to execute them at all if it fails to secure the authorizations required at
different levels of government. Delays, absences or refusals of approvals to grant the authorizations needed to expand
Telesites� network could adversely affect its ability to install or maintain radio communications infrastructure, and

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 84

could have a material effect on its business, results of operations and financial condition.

52

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

AMÉRICA MÓVIL, S.A.B. DE C.V. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

At December 31, 2014

(In thousands of Mexican pesos)

América Móvil
Consolidated
(Base Figures)

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3a)

América Móvil
Consolidated
Pro-Forma
(Note 3a)

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 66,473,703 $ (2,040,262) $ 64,433,441
Accounts receivable:
Subscribers, distributors, recoverable taxes and other, net 137,848,366 137,848,366
Related parties 1,320,107 20,653,506 21,973,613
Derivative financial instruments 22,536,056 22,536,056
Inventories, net 35,930,282 35,930,282
Other assets, net 16,971,863 16,971,863

Total current assets 281,080,377 18,613,244 299,693,621

Non-current assets:
Property, plant and equipment, net 605,407,611 (21,740,370) 598,331,765
Intangible assets, net 224,844,474 224,844,474
Investment in associated companies 49,262,581 49,262,581
Deferred taxes 64,814,108 64,814,108
Other assets, net 35,310,687 (77,482) 35,233,205

Total assets $ 1,260,719,838 (3,204,608) $ 1,272,179,754

Liabilities and equity
Current liabilities:
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt $ 57,323,940 $ $ 57,323,940
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 258,432,583 353,524 258,786,107
Derivative financial instruments 8,527,812 8,527,812
Related parties 4,152,872 4,152,872
Deferred revenues 31,464,235 31,464,235

Total current liabilities 359,901,442 353,524 360,254,966

Long-term debt 539,066,569 539,066,569

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 86

Deferred taxes 22,886,281 (5,034,039) 22,251,599
Deferred revenues 1,330,757 1,330,757
Asset retirement obligation 13,496,202 (1,366,760) 12,129,442
Employee benefits 84,298,264 (557) 84,297,707

Total liabilities 1,020,979,515 (6,047,832) 1,019,331,040

Total equity 239,740,323 2,843,224 252,848,714

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,260,719,838 $ (3,204,608) $ 1,272,179,754

53

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

AMÉRICA MÓVIL, S.A.B. DE C.V. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

At December 31, 2013

(In thousands of Mexican pesos)

América Móvil
Consolidated
(Base Figures)

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3a)

América Móvil
Consolidated
Pro-Forma
(Note 3a)

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 48,163,550 $ (1,497,686) $ 46,665,864
Accounts receivable:
Subscribers, distributors, recoverable taxes and other, net 127,872,657 127,872,657
Related parties 1,346,392 19,174,925 20,521,317
Derivative financial instruments 10,469,316 10,469,316
Inventories, net 36,718,953 36,718,953
Other assets, net 12,127,200 12,127,200

Total current assets 236,698,068 17,677,239 254,375,307

Non-current assets:
Property, plant and equipment, net 501,106,951 (23,697,209) 493,617,900
Intangible assets, net 130,706,422 130,706,422
Investment in associated companies 88,887,024 88,887,024
Deferred taxes 50,853,686 50,853,686
Other assets, net 17,340,282 (73,422) 17,266,860

Total assets $ 1,025,592,433 $ (6,093,392) $ 1,035,707,199

Liabilities and equity
Current liabilities:
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt $ 25,841,478 $ $ 25,841,478
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 213,178,475 322,028 213,500,503
Derivative financial instruments 5,366,323 5,366,323
Related parties 2,552,337 2,552,337
Deferred revenues 27,016,340 27,016,340

Total current liabilities 273,954,953 328,028 274,276,981

Long-term debt 464,478,366 464,478,366
Deferred taxes 1,628,409 (5,743,495) 747,361
Deferred revenues 1,105,294 1,105,294

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 88

Asset retirement obligation 7,516,460 (1,145,657) 6,370,803
Employee benefits 66,607,874 (475) 66,607,399

Total liabilities 815,291,356 (6,567,599) 813,586,204

Total equity 210,301,077 474,207 222,120,995

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,025,592,433 $ (6,093,392) $ 1,035,707,199

54

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 89

Table of Contents

AMÉRICA MÓVIL, S.A.B. DE C.V. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the year ended December 31, 2014

(In thousands of Mexican pesos)

América
Móvil

Consolidated
(Base Figures)

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3a)

América
Móvil

Consolidated
Pro-Forma
(Note 3a)

Operating revenues 848,261,821 848,261,821

Operating costs and expenses:
Cost of sales and services 386,102,139 $ 2,199,511 388,301,650
Commercial, administrative and general expenses 185,683,205 (72,231) 185,610,974
Other expenses 8,100,893 8,100,893
Depreciation and amortization 119,174,587 (2,291,446) 118,426,775

699,060,824 (164,166) 700,440,292

Operating income 149,200,997 164,166 147,821,529

Interest income 12,482,949 1,562,401 14,045,350
Interest expense (39,599,241) (39,599,241)
Foreign currency exchange (loss) gain, net (28,615,459) (28,615,459)
Valuation of derivatives, interest cost from labor obligations
and other financial items, net (4,372,003) (4,372,003)
Equity interest in net income of associated companies (2,647,180) (2,647,180)

Profit before income tax 86,450,063 1,726,567 86,632,996
Income tax 38,952,340 100,924 38,590,174

Net profit for the year $ 47,497,723 $ 1,625,643 $ 48,042,822

Net profit for the year attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent $ 45,922,214 $ 1,625,643 $ 46,467,313
Non-controlling interests 1,575,509 1,575,509

$ 47,497,723 $ 1,625,643 $ 48,042,822

Earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the
parent: $ 0.66 $ 0.67

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 90

Comprehensive income for the year attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent $ 38,284,786 $ 38,829,886
Non-controlling interest 2,298,634 2,298,634

$ 40,583,420 $ 41,128,520

55

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

AMÉRICA MÓVIL, S.A.B. DE C.V. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the year ended December 31, 2013

(In thousands of Mexican pesos)

América
Móvil

Consolidated
(Base Figures)

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3a)

América
Móvil

Consolidated
Pro-Forma
(Note 3a)

Operating revenues 786,101,021 786,101,021

Operating costs and expenses:
Cost of sales and services 358,291,177 $ 2,063,465 360,354,642
Commercial, administrative and general expenses 167,184,570 (69,303) 167,115,267
Other expenses 4,832,685 4,832,685
Depreciation and amortization 101,534,833 (2,269,346) 100,809,121

631,843,265 (275,184) 633,111,715

Operating income 154,257,756 275,184 152,989,306

Interest income 6,245,323 1,479,851 7,725,174
Interest expense (30,349,694) (30,349,694)
Foreign currency exchange (loss) gain, net (19,610,465) (19,610,465)
Valuation of derivatives, interest cost from labor obligations
and other financial items, net (5,211,983) (5,211,983)
Equity interest in net income of associated companies 36,282 36,282

Profit before income tax 105,367,219 1,755,035 105,578,620
Income tax 30,392,731 90,853 30,020,494

Net profit for the year $ 74,974,488 $ 1,664,182 $ 75,558,126

Net profit for the year attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent $ 74,624,979 1,664,182 $ 75,208,617
Non-controlling interests 349,509 349,509